## Corrigendum: WNK1 kinase balances T cell adhesion versus migration in vivo

Robert Köchl, Flavian Thelen, Lesley Vanes, Tiago F Brazão, Kathryn Fountain, Jian Xie, Chou-Long Huang, Ruth Lyck, Jens V Stein & Victor L J Tybulewicz

Nat. Immunol. 17, 1075-1083 (2016); published 11 July 2016; corrected online 24 October 2016

In the version of this article initially published, S. Ley was not included in the Acknowledgments section. That section should begin: "We thank S. Ley for critical reading of the manuscript...." This error has been corrected for the PDF and HTML versions of this article.

## Corrigendum: The role of the local environment and epigenetics in shaping macrophage identity and their effect on tissue homeostasis

Ido Amit, Deborah R Winter & Steffen Jung

Nat. Immunol. 17, 18-25 (2016); published online 17 December 2015; corrected after print 24 October 2016

In the version of this article initially published, the citation of Figure 3 in the second paragraph of the third subsection (Chromatin: the nexus of phenotype and the environment) is incorrect. That should cite Figure 2, as follows: "From an evolutionary perspective, two extreme models of how such complexity might be generated and regulated can be envisaged (Fig. 2)." The error has been corrected in the HTML and PDF versions of the article.

## Erratum: Sall1 is a transcriptional regulator defining microglia identity and function

Anne Buttgereit, Iva Lelios, Xueyang Yu, Melissa Vrohlings, Natalie R Krakoski, Emmanuel L Gautier, Ryuichi Nishinakamura, Burkhard Becher & Melanie Greter

Nat. Immunol. 17, 1397-1406 (2016); published online 24 October 2016; corrected after print 28 November 2016

In the HTML version of this article initially published, the scale bar was missing from the inset in the top right image in Figure 2d; the bottom left plot in Figure 2e was incorrectly a duplicate of the adjacent plot at right; and the designations in Figure 4b ( $Sall1^{fl}$ ) and  $Sall1^{CreER/fl}$ ) should have been  $Sall1^{fl/fl}$  and  $Sall1^{CreER/fl}$  (respectively). Also, the arrows in the designations above and below the plots in Supplementary Figure 3b were rendered as boxes; these should have been as follows:  $Sall1^{fl/fl} + Cx3cr1^{CreER} + DTR$  and  $Sall1^{GFP/+} + Cx3cr1^{CreER} + DTR$ . Finally, in Supplementary Figure 4f, the red (Ki67+) cells in the right set of images were not visible. These errors have been corrected for the HTML version of this article.

## Erratum: Programs for the persistence, vigilance and control of human CD8+ lung-resident memory T cells

Pleun Hombrink, Christina Helbig, Ronald A Backer, Berber Piet, Anna E Oja, Regina Stark, Giso Brasser, Aldo Jongejan, René E Jonkers, Benjamin Nota, Onur Basak, Hans C Clevers, Perry D Moerland, Derk Amsen & René A W van Lier *Nat. Immunol.* 17, 1467–1478 (2016); published online 24 October 2016; corrected after print 28 November 2016

In the version of this article initially published, the word 'products' was misspelled (as 'prducts') in the final sentence of the third paragraph of the introduction; in Table 1, the third column was incorrectly labeled 'FDR' instead of the correct 'Genes in set'; the citation in the penultimate sentence of paragraph 1 of the third Results subsection (Chemokine and homing receptors) was incorrectly noted as a Supplementary Figure and should be cited as "(Fig. 3b)" instead; in Figure 5f, the P values defining the horizontal dashed lines were not visible and should be moved right for greater visibility, and each is P = 0.05; and in the legend to Figure 6b, 'CPM' was incorrectly defined as 'counts per minute' instead of the correct 'counts per million'. These errors have been corrected in the HTML and PDF versions of the article.